Senate Opportunity Fund

National Polling Data
=
National Likely Voter Sample (LV): N=800
Contested State (OS): N=537
LV MoE +/- 3.5% // OS MoE +/- 4.3%

Interviews Conducted Online
Dates: September 17-19, 2024



POLITICAL ENVIRONMENT

MoOOD GEN BALLOT HARRIS HARRIS
LIKE/DISLIKE SUPPORT/OPPOSE

Right Wrong  DK/No  Democrat Republican  DK/No Like Dislike Support Oppose
Direction  Track Opinion Opinion

82 81 81 81
l 16 l 16 l
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State
(23%) (36%) (38%) (23%) (36%) (38%) (O (23%) (36%) (38%) (23%) (36%) (38%)
(N= 537) (N=537) (N= 537) (N= 537)
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Please choose up to three (3) issues that you are most concerned with in America today?
(Showing % of Respondents Who Chose Each Category At Least One Time)

Inflation | - o
Economy & Jobs [
Immigration N /2
Abortion 28
Crime & Drugs NN >3
Guns I >3
National Security [ NN > >
Democracy I >0
Climate Change I 1S
Social Justice Issues [ 11

Top Five Among Top Five Among Top Five Among
Liberals (23%): Moderates (36%): Conservatives (38%):
* Abortion —52% * Inflation — 62% * Inflation — 68%
* Guns—40% * Economy & Jobs — 48% * Immigration — 67%
* Inflation —39% * Immigration —36% * Economy & Jobs — 55%
* Democracy —37% * Abortion -27% * National Security —31%
* Economy & Jobs -35% * Crime & Drugs —24% * Crime & Drugs — 27%

‘-‘_-_ September 17-19, 2024 3




PRIORITIES

Gl
!u




PASSING A CONTINUING RESOLUTION

Congress is facing a September 30 deadline to pass a continuing resolution, which would temporarily fund the federal
government, or there will be a government shutdown. Would you support or oppose passing a continuing resolution?

c @ Support
4 @ Oppose
56 e 55 53 — P
26 29 29 30 —
19
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Jan. sth Feb. 23rd Sept. 19th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
73 69 71 68 75 68 63
4 4 45 43 41 — ——
20
14 14 15 12 38 41 41
—— ® 29 36 5 - P A

17 17

7 7
Oct.13th Oct.28th Jan.sth Feb.23rd Sept.1gth ~ Oct.13th Oct.28th Jan.sth Feb.23rd Sept.1gth ~ Oct.13th Oct.28th Jan.sth Feb.23rd Sept.agth ~ Oct.13th Oct.28th Jan.5th Feb. 23rd Sept. 19th
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SUPPORT FOR SAVE AcCT

The House of Representatives recently passed a bill called the Safequard American Voter Eligibility (SAVE) Act, which
requires proof of U.S. citizenship to register to vote in Federal elections. Do you support or oppose this bill?

78 78

@ Support
@ Oppose
14 15
Jul. 19th Sept. 19th
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
78 78 82 76
2 93
58 56 ?
2 14 12 15
32 35 * 3 4
Jul. 19th Sept. 1g9th Jul. 19th Sept. 19th Jul. 19th Sept. 19th Jul. 19th Sept. 19th
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BIDEN-HARRIS ECONOMIC APPROVAL

Thinking about the job that the Biden-Harris Administration has done with regards to the Economy, would you say you

approve or disapprove of the job they have done?
Strongly Approve @
Somewhat Approve @

Somewhat Disapprove @ 55
Strongly Disapprove @ 41

Approve Disapprove

81

53

46 50

1

4
- - -_
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
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BIDEN-HARRIS ECONOMIC IMPACT

Thinking about the Biden-Harris Administration’s economic policies over the last 4 years, do you think their
policies have helped or harmed the economy, or have they made no difference?

49

30 17

Helped Made No Difference Harmed

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
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ECONOMIC IMPACT OF PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES

If is elected President, do you think the national economy will be...?

Donald Trump Kamala Harris

37 o

23

10

Better Same Worse Better Same Worse

73 81

39 44 46 38

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537) (23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
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HAVE BIDEN-HARRIS REDUCED INFLATION?

Thinking about the state of the economy, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.

"The Biden-Harris Administration has been able to reduce inflation and make the cost of living more affordable for

Strongly Agree @ American families.

Somewhat Agree @ 59

Somewhat Disagree @
Strongly Disagree @ 35

Agree Disagree
82
6
4 - 58
30 3 35
15
Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
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SUPPORT IN THE CONFLICT

As you may know, recently a Palestinian terrorist group called Hamas launched a series of attacks against Israel, which

resulted in Israel declaring war against Hamas. Who do you support in the conflict?

@ Israel
@ Hamas & the Palestinians
6
7 61 62
54
8 12 13 12
Oct. 13th Oct. 28th Nov. 24th Sept. 19th
Liberal Moderate Conservative
(23%) (36%) (38%)
77 75
0 71
62 66 58 60 — ! =
55 — 54
42 —
30
— 6 9 9 9 8 11 11 10
o 18 24 21

45
Oct.23th  Oct. 28th  Nov.23rd Sept. 19th

Oct.13th  Oct. 28th  Nov.23rd  Sept. 19th

Oct.123th  Oct. 28th  Nov.23rd  Sept. 19th
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NOT DOING ENOUGH TO SUPPORT ISRAEL
As you also may know, Kamala Harris has engaged in talks with groups calling on her Administration and candidacy to stop
sending weapons to Israel. With this in mind, please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.
“Kamala Harris isn't doing enough to support Israel’s war against Hamas terrorists.”

@ Strongly Agree
® Somewhat Agree

47 @ Somewhat Disagree
33 @ Strongly Disagree
Agree Disagree DK/No Opinion
61 75

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)
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As you may know, many Democrats have claimed that Donald Trump is a threat to democracy. With this in mind,
please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following statement.

“Labeling a political opponent a threat to democracy is irresponsible rhetoric which leads to political violence, like
assassination attempts.”
57 @ Strongly Agree

@® Somewhat Agree
@ Somewhat Disagree

34 @ Strongly Disagree

I -
I

Agree Disagree DK/No Opinion

Liberal Moderate Conservative Contested State OS
(23%) (36%) (38%) (N=537)

‘-‘_-_ September 17-19, 2024 16




Senate Opportunity Fund

National Polling Data
=
National Likely Voter Sample (LV): N=800
Contested State (OS): N=537
LV MoE +/- 3.5% // OS MoE +/- 4.3%

Interviews Conducted Online
Dates: September 17-19, 2024



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17

